
                                                  MAGHERAFELT AND DISTRICT MOTOR CLUB 

                                               GREENVALE HOTEL SUNSET RALLY Aug 1, 2004 

                                                 OVERALL RESULTS TO SS 8 AS AT 5:03 pm 

                                                                                                      ROAD 

PL NO           DRIVER/CO-DRIVER           CL       CAR       SS1  SS2  SS3  SS4  SS5  SS6  SS7  SS8  PEN  TOTAL 

-- -- ------------------------------------ -- --------------- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ----- 

 1  2 GLENN ALLEN/PAUL COEY                8  ESCORT COSWORTH 1.40 5.01 3.45 1.07 1.38 8.00 3.38 1.05      25.54 

 2  4 CAMILLUS BRADLEY/DANNY O'NEILL       7  FORD ESCORT     1.45 5.01 3.43 1.08 1.44 8.00 3.38 1.06      26.05 

 3  9 BRIAN MULDOON/RODNEY McKNIGHT        2  MITSUBUSHI EVO  1.42 5.08 3.50 1.10 1.41 8.00 3.45 1.08      26.24 

 4  5 KIERAN GRAFFIN/MARK McERLAIN         2  MITSUBUSHI EVO  1.42 5.16 3.56 1.10 1.40 8.00 3.48 1.06      26.38 

 5  8 JAMES CASSIDY/BARNEY MITCHELL        7  ESCORT G4       1.52 5.15 3.50 1.10 1.44 8.00 3.45 1.09      26.45 

 6 10 BERNARD O'NEILL/EUGENE O'KANE        6  ESCORT          1.49 5.20 4.02 1.14 1.47 8.00 3.51 1.12      27.15 

 7 12 BRIAN McFALL/DAMIAN McAULEY          8  ESCORT COSWORTH 1.48 5.19 4.03 1.14 1.47 8.00 3.56 1.11      27.18 

 8 44 KEVIN BRADLEY/CHRIS McFERRAN         5  ESCORT          1.53 5.40 3.41 1.12 1.48 8.00 3.56 1.12      27.22 

 9 15 PAUL McKENNA/NIALL McKENNA           7  TOYOTA COROLLA  1.48 5.28 4.04 1.15 1.49 8.00 3.54 1.14      27.32 

10 23 ADRIAN GRANT/GARNETT McFETTRIDGE     6  ESCORT          1.51 5.33 4.05 1.17 1.50 8.00 3.55 1.13      27.44 

11 22 STEPHEN McFERRAN/DERMOT DONNELLY     4  ESCORT          1.51 5.34 4.03 1.18 1.51 8.00 3.54 1.20      27.51 

12 45 DANNY McIVOR/CAROL McIVOR            2  ESCORT COSWORTH 1.49 5.24 4.02 1.12 1.46 8.00 4.29 1.14      27.56 

13 36 PAUL WARD/PETER WARD                 7  ESCORT          1.55 5.48 4.15 1.18 1.53 8.00 4.06 1.15      28.30 

14 42 AARON CUNNINGHAM/RYAN O'CONNOR       6  ESCORT          1.54 5.45 4.10 1.15 1.52 8.00 4.09 1.13 0.20 28.38 

15 25 MARTIN COLLINS/STEPHEN O'NEILL       1  TOYOTA COROLLA  2.01 5.49 4.15 1.17 1.56 8.00 4.12 1.17      28.47 

16 18 BRIAN BLACK/IAN CROZIER              3  TOYOTA STARLET  1.51 5.49 4.27 1.21 1.49 8.00 4.13 1.18      28.48 

17 26 WILLIAM CONVERY/MARION McPEAKE       4  FORD ESCORT     1.55 5.47 4.22 1.21 1.55 8.00 4.13 1.18      28.51 

18 11 BARRY McKENNA/DONARD McCANN          5  FORD ESCORT     1.45 5.18 6.00 1.12 1.45 8.00 3.49 1.10      28.59 

19 14 JOE SCULLION/DESSIE McVEY            8  ESCORT COSWORTH 1.45 6.15 4.03 1.16 1.44 8.00 3.43 1.08 1.10 29.04 

20 30 IAN GREEN/AMANDA GREEN               1  PEUGEOT         1.52 5.52 4.24 1.20 1.56 8.00 4.21 1.21      29.06 

21 20 MARTIN DOWNEY/NOEL DOWNEY            7  FORD ESCORT     1.57 5.55 4.35 1.17 1.55 8.00 4.01 1.16 0.20 29.16 

22 27 PAUL CANAVAN/LEON McCRYSTAL          5  COROLLA         1.52 5.40 4.50 1.28 1.52 8.00 4.18 1.20      29.20 

23 41 SEAMUS DEVINE/DAMIEN McELHINNEY      2  MITSUBUSHI EVO  1.59 6.16 4.33 1.20 1.50 8.00 4.14 1.16      29.28 

24 32 BERNARD DEMPSEY/KIERAN McNAMEE       3  FORD ESCORT     2.00 6.13 4.31 1.23 1.58 8.00 4.25 1.20      29.50 

25 40 DENIS FERNY/GAFFER GALLAGHER         7  MANTA           2.01 6.16 4.30 1.19 2.03 8.00 4.23 1.21      29.53 

26 34 IAN McCUTCHEON/TONY McDAID           7  METRO 4R2       2.00 6.27 4.33 1.25 2.03 8.00 4.19 1.24      30.11 

27 35 JOHN CLARK/CATHAL SCULLION           5  ESCORT          2.04 6.26 4.47 1.29 1.56 8.00 4.26 1.20 0.20 30.48 

28 39 MARTIN McLAUGHLIN/MICHAEL McCLAFFERY 5  TOTOYA          2.00 6.19 4.45 1.26 1.56 8.00 4.38 1.24 0.20 30.48 

29 29 BILL ARBUTHNOT/JASON McGUCKIAN       6  ASCONA          2.07 6.27 4.40 1.27 2.02 8.00 4.32 1.23 0.20 30.58 

30 28 DECLAN YOUNG/ENDA McNULTY            1  ASTRA           1.57 5.50 4.20 1.20 1.54 8.00 6.00 1.47      31.08 

31 21 DAVID HYLAND/CHRIS HAMILTON          3  NOVA            1.58 6.04 4.37 1.24 1.54 8.00 6.00 1.29 0.20 31.46 

32 47 WILLIAM McCLURKIN/ROBERT COULTER     6  ESCORT          2.04 6.35 4.50 1.26 2.00 8.00 4.28 1.22 1.50 32.35 

33 38 DONAL CONNOLLY/DANNY McLAUGHLIN      6  ESCORT          1.52 8.00 5.04 1.41 2.02 8.00 4.10 1.15 1.30 33.34 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Results by Wilbert McIlmoyle 



 

 

 

MAGHERAFELT AND DISTRICT MOTOR CLUB 

                                               GREENVALE HOTEL SUNSET RALLY Aug 1, 2004 

                                                       CLASS POSITIONS AFTER SS8 

                                                                                                      ROAD 

CL PL NO           DRIVER/CO-DRIVER                 CAR       SS1  SS2  SS3  SS4  SS5  SS6  SS7  SS8  PEN  TOTAL 

-- -- -- ------------------------------------ --------------- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ----- 

1   1 25 MARTIN COLLINS/STEPHEN O'NEILL       TOYOTA COROLLA  2.01 5.49 4.15 1.17 1.56 8.00 4.12 1.17      28.47 

    2 30 IAN GREEN/AMANDA GREEN               PEUGEOT         1.52 5.52 4.24 1.20 1.56 8.00 4.21 1.21      29.06 

    3 28 DECLAN YOUNG/ENDA McNULTY            ASTRA           1.57 5.50 4.20 1.20 1.54 8.00 6.00 1.47      31.08 

 

2   1  9 BRIAN MULDOON/RODNEY McKNIGHT        MITSUBUSHI EVO  1.42 5.08 3.50 1.10 1.41 8.00 3.45 1.08      26.24 

    2  5 KIERAN GRAFFIN/MARK McERLAIN         MITSUBUSHI EVO  1.42 5.16 3.56 1.10 1.40 8.00 3.48 1.06      26.38 

    3 45 DANNY McIVOR/CAROL McIVOR            ESCORT COSWORTH 1.49 5.24 4.02 1.12 1.46 8.00 4.29 1.14      27.56 

    4 41 SEAMUS DEVINE/DAMIEN McELHINNEY      MITSUBUSHI EVO  1.59 6.16 4.33 1.20 1.50 8.00 4.14 1.16      29.28 

 

3   1 18 BRIAN BLACK/IAN CROZIER              TOYOTA STARLET  1.51 5.49 4.27 1.21 1.49 8.00 4.13 1.18      28.48 

    2 32 BERNARD DEMPSEY/KIERAN McNAMEE       FORD ESCORT     2.00 6.13 4.31 1.23 1.58 8.00 4.25 1.20      29.50 

    3 21 DAVID HYLAND/CHRIS HAMILTON          NOVA            1.58 6.04 4.37 1.24 1.54 8.00 6.00 1.29 0.20 31.46 

 

4   1 22 STEPHEN McFERRAN/DERMOT DONNELLY     ESCORT          1.51 5.34 4.03 1.18 1.51 8.00 3.54 1.20      27.51 

    2 26 WILLIAM CONVERY/MARION McPEAKE       FORD ESCORT     1.55 5.47 4.22 1.21 1.55 8.00 4.13 1.18      28.51 

 

5   1 44 KEVIN BRADLEY/CHRIS McFERRAN         ESCORT          1.53 5.40 3.41 1.12 1.48 8.00 3.56 1.12      27.22 

    2 11 BARRY McKENNA/DONARD McCANN          FORD ESCORT     1.45 5.18 6.00 1.12 1.45 8.00 3.49 1.10      28.59 

    3 27 PAUL CANAVAN/LEON McCRYSTAL          COROLLA         1.52 5.40 4.50 1.28 1.52 8.00 4.18 1.20      29.20 

    4 39 MARTIN McLAUGHLIN/MICHAEL McCLAFFERY TOTOYA          2.00 6.19 4.45 1.26 1.56 8.00 4.38 1.24 0.20 30.48 

    5 35 JOHN CLARK/CATHAL SCULLION           ESCORT          2.04 6.26 4.47 1.29 1.56 8.00 4.26 1.20 0.20 30.48 

 

6   1 10 BERNARD O'NEILL/EUGENE O'KANE        ESCORT          1.49 5.20 4.02 1.14 1.47 8.00 3.51 1.12      27.15 

    2 23 ADRIAN GRANT/GARNETT McFETTRIDGE     ESCORT          1.51 5.33 4.05 1.17 1.50 8.00 3.55 1.13      27.44 

    3 42 AARON CUNNINGHAM/RYAN O'CONNOR       ESCORT          1.54 5.45 4.10 1.15 1.52 8.00 4.09 1.13 0.20 28.38 

    4 29 BILL ARBUTHNOT/JASON McGUCKIAN       ASCONA          2.07 6.27 4.40 1.27 2.02 8.00 4.32 1.23 0.20 30.58 

    5 47 WILLIAM McCLURKIN/ROBERT COULTER     ESCORT          2.04 6.35 4.50 1.26 2.00 8.00 4.28 1.22 1.50 32.35 

    6 38 DONAL CONNOLLY/DANNY McLAUGHLIN      ESCORT          1.52 8.00 5.04 1.41 2.02 8.00 4.10 1.15 1.30 33.34 

 

7   1  4 CAMILLUS BRADLEY/DANNY O'NEILL       FORD ESCORT     1.45 5.01 3.43 1.08 1.44 8.00 3.38 1.06      26.05 

    2  8 JAMES CASSIDY/BARNEY MITCHELL        ESCORT G4       1.52 5.15 3.50 1.10 1.44 8.00 3.45 1.09      26.45 

    3 15 PAUL McKENNA/NIALL McKENNA           TOYOTA COROLLA  1.48 5.28 4.04 1.15 1.49 8.00 3.54 1.14      27.32 

    4 36 PAUL WARD/PETER WARD                 ESCORT          1.55 5.48 4.15 1.18 1.53 8.00 4.06 1.15      28.30 

    5 20 MARTIN DOWNEY/NOEL DOWNEY            FORD ESCORT     1.57 5.55 4.35 1.17 1.55 8.00 4.01 1.16 0.20 29.16 

    6 40 DENIS FERNY/GAFFER GALLAGHER         MANTA           2.01 6.16 4.30 1.19 2.03 8.00 4.23 1.21      29.53 

    7 34 IAN McCUTCHEON/TONY McDAID           METRO 4R2       2.00 6.27 4.33 1.25 2.03 8.00 4.19 1.24      30.11 

 

8   1  2 GLENN ALLEN/PAUL COEY                ESCORT COSWORTH 1.40 5.01 3.45 1.07 1.38 8.00 3.38 1.05      25.54 

    2 12 BRIAN McFALL/DAMIAN McAULEY          ESCORT COSWORTH 1.48 5.19 4.03 1.14 1.47 8.00 3.56 1.11      27.18 

    3 14 JOE SCULLION/DESSIE McVEY            ESCORT COSWORTH 1.45 6.15 4.03 1.16 1.44 8.00 3.43 1.08 1.10 29.04 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Results by Wilbert McIlmoyle  



 

 

 
                                                                 MAGHERAFELT AND DISTRICT MOTOR CLUB 

                                                              GREENVALE HOTEL SUNSET RALLY Aug 1, 2004 

                                                                    RESULTS BY COMPETITOR 5:13 pm 

                                                                                             ROAD 

NO           DRIVER/CO-DRIVER           C       CAR       SS1  SS2  SS3  SS4  SS5  SS7  SS8  PEN  TOTAL 

-- ------------------------------------ - --------------- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ----- 

 2 GLENN ALLEN/PAUL COEY                8 ESCORT COSWORTH 1.40 5.01 3.45 1.07 1.38 3.38 1.05      25.54 

 3 JOHNNY McKENNA/FRANK CONVILLE        6 FORD ESCORT     1.49 5.18 

 4 CAMILLUS BRADLEY/DANNY O'NEILL       7 FORD ESCORT     1.45 5.01 3.43 1.08 1.44 3.38 1.06      26.05 

 5 KIERAN GRAFFIN/MARK McERLAIN         2 MITSUBUSHI EVO  1.42 5.16 3.56 1.10 1.40 3.48 1.06      26.38 

 7 BRENDAN O'HAGAN/PAUL HONE            8 ESCORT COSWORTH 1.42 5.16 3.56 1.09 1.41 

 8 JAMES CASSIDY/BARNEY MITCHELL        7 ESCORT G4       1.52 5.15 3.50 1.10 1.44 3.45 1.09      26.45 

 9 BRIAN MULDOON/RODNEY McKNIGHT        2 MITSUBUSHI EVO  1.42 5.08 3.50 1.10 1.41 3.45 1.08      26.24 

10 BERNARD O'NEILL/EUGENE O'KANE        6 ESCORT          1.49 5.20 4.02 1.14 1.47 3.51 1.12      27.15 

11 BARRY McKENNA/DONARD McCANN          5 FORD ESCORT     1.45 5.18 6.00 1.12 1.45 3.49 1.10      28.59 

12 BRIAN McFALL/DAMIAN McAULEY          8 ESCORT COSWORTH 1.48 5.19 4.03 1.14 1.47 3.56 1.11      27.18 

14 JOE SCULLION/DESSIE McVEY            8 ESCORT COSWORTH 1.45 6.15 4.03 1.16 1.44 3.43 1.08 1.10 29.04 

15 PAUL McKENNA/NIALL McKENNA           7 TOYOTA COROLLA  1.48 5.28 4.04 1.15 1.49 3.54 1.14      27.32 

16 SEAN McBRIDE/AIDAN TONER             6 FORD ESCORT     1.52 5.18 4.43 3.46 1.49 4.13 1.18 

18 BRIAN BLACK/IAN CROZIER              3 TOYOTA STARLET  1.51 5.49 4.27 1.21 1.49 4.13 1.18      28.48 

19 RAYMOND DOYLE/MARTIN DOYLE           5 ESCORT          1.50 

20 MARTIN DOWNEY/NOEL DOWNEY            7 FORD ESCORT     1.57 5.55 4.35 1.17 1.55 4.01 1.16 0.20 29.16 

21 DAVID HYLAND/CHRIS HAMILTON          3 NOVA            1.58 6.04 4.37 1.24 1.54 6.00 1.29 0.20 31.46 

22 STEPHEN McFERRAN/DERMOT DONNELLY     4 ESCORT          1.51 5.34 4.03 1.18 1.51 3.54 1.20      27.51 

23 ADRIAN GRANT/GARNETT McFETTRIDGE     6 ESCORT          1.51 5.33 4.05 1.17 1.50 3.55 1.13      27.44 

24 RAYMOND SCULLION/PATSY CORR          1 ASTRA           1.58 5.48 4.18 1.17 1.59           1.00 

25 MARTIN COLLINS/STEPHEN O'NEILL       1 TOYOTA COROLLA  2.01 5.49 4.15 1.17 1.56 4.12 1.17      28.47 

26 WILLIAM CONVERY/MARION McPEAKE       4 FORD ESCORT     1.55 5.47 4.22 1.21 1.55 4.13 1.18      28.51 

27 PAUL CANAVAN/LEON McCRYSTAL          5 COROLLA         1.52 5.40 4.50 1.28 1.52 4.18 1.20      29.20 

28 DECLAN YOUNG/ENDA McNULTY            1 ASTRA           1.57 5.50 4.20 1.20 1.54 6.00 1.47      31.08 

29 BILL ARBUTHNOT/JASON McGUCKIAN       6 ASCONA          2.07 6.27 4.40 1.27 2.02 4.32 1.23 0.20 30.58 

30 IAN GREEN/AMANDA GREEN               1 PEUGEOT         1.52 5.52 4.24 1.20 1.56 4.21 1.21      29.06 

31 PETER JENNINGS/RONAN DOLAN           5 PEUGEOT         1.57 8.00 6.00 1.22                1.20 

32 BERNARD DEMPSEY/KIERAN McNAMEE       3 FORD ESCORT     2.00 6.13 4.31 1.23 1.58 4.25 1.20      29.50 

34 IAN McCUTCHEON/TONY McDAID           7 METRO 4R2       2.00 6.27 4.33 1.25 2.03 4.19 1.24      30.11 

35 JOHN CLARK/CATHAL SCULLION           5 ESCORT          2.04 6.26 4.47 1.29 1.56 4.26 1.20 0.20 30.48 

36 PAUL WARD/PETER WARD                 7 ESCORT          1.55 5.48 4.15 1.18 1.53 4.06 1.15      28.30 

38 DONAL CONNOLLY/DANNY McLAUGHLIN      6 ESCORT          1.52 8.00 5.04 1.41 2.02 4.10 1.15 1.30 33.34 

39 MARTIN McLAUGHLIN/MICHAEL McCLAFFERY 5 TOTOYA          2.00 6.19 4.45 1.26 1.56 4.38 1.24 0.20 30.48 

40 DENIS FERNY/GAFFER GALLAGHER         7 MANTA           2.01 6.16 4.30 1.19 2.03 4.23 1.21      29.53 

41 SEAMUS DEVINE/DAMIEN McELHINNEY      2 MITSUBUSHI EVO  1.59 6.16 4.33 1.20 1.50 4.14 1.16      29.28 

42 AARON CUNNINGHAM/RYAN O'CONNOR       6 ESCORT          1.54 5.45 4.10 1.15 1.52 4.09 1.13 0.20 28.38 

44 KEVIN BRADLEY/CHRIS McFERRAN         5 ESCORT          1.53 5.40 3.41 1.12 1.48 3.56 1.12      27.22 

45 DANNY McIVOR/CAROL McIVOR            2 ESCORT COSWORTH 1.49 5.24 4.02 1.12 1.46 4.29 1.14      27.56 

46 GRAHAM QUINN/AMY McKERNAN            5 PEUGEOT         1.58 

47 WILLIAM McCLURKIN/ROBERT COULTER     6 ESCORT          2.04 6.35 4.50 1.26 2.00 4.28 1.22 1.50 32.35 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Results by Wilbert McIlmoyle 


